GRAVELY

EXPECTATIONS
ELEVATED.

More style, more comfort, more speed, and more precision
have made the ZT HD one of the top selling machines in

its class. It was built to commercial standards for

power and durability. The only thing that makes

it a residential mower is its address.
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FOUR YEAR OR 500 HOUR

WARRANTY

L4"” 52" 60"

MODEL - 991267 MODEL - 991277.® ‘ MODEL - 991279@ .

21.5 HP / Kawasaki’ FR651V Engine 23 HP / Kawasaki® FR691V Engine 24 HP / Kawasaki® FR730V Engine
MODEL - 991269

23 HP / Kawasaki® FR691V Engine

POWERFUL ENGINES Kawasaki® FR Series engines deliver all the FULLY WELDED TUBULAR FRAME The ZT HD offers a superior
power that you'll ever need. and more robust welded tubular frame, giving you the integrity of a

commercial frame in a residential package.
NEW X-FACTOR® 3 DECK Its new thick, 7-gauge steel stands up to
the punishment yards and their obstacles dish out. Its sloped front end HYDRO-GEAR® ZT-3100® TRANSAXLES Reliable, commercial grade
lifts grass sooner to deliver a better cut and the reinforced spindle transaxles deliver the speed and torque to get your mowing done
mounts protect blade operation. It's also designed to disperse grass quickly. They're also easy to service for more longevity.

better with its large discharge opening.
NEW TALLER AND WIDER SEAT WITH PADDED ARMRESTS Ready

CUT SELECTION Offers 15 cutting positions, ranging from for the long mow! This seat is 22" tall to provide more back support

1.5 inches to 5 inches, to make your lawn look its best. and is mounted on a taller seat base to make it easier to stand up and
sit down. Padded armrests deliver extra cushion to keep your arms
more comfortable.



MODEL NUMBER
ENGINE

44

991267
KAWASAKI® FR651V

48

991269
KAWASAKI* FR691V
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FOUR YEAR OR 500 HOUR
WARRANTY

See your professional Gravely® dealer for complete warranty details

991277
KAWASAKI* FR691V

991279
KAWASAKI* FR730V

HORSEPOWER

21.5HP

23 HP

23 HP

24 HP

DISPLACEMENT

726 CC

726 CC

726 CC

726 CC

DRIVE SYSTEM

HYDRO-GEAR' ZT-3100° TRANSAXLES

FUEL CAPACITY

5.1 GAL.

GROUND SPEED (APPROX) (Forward/
Reverse)

DECK
DECK MATERIAL

8 MPH / 4 MPH

NEW 7 GA.

DECK CONSTRUCTION

FABRICATED X-FACTOR" 3

NUMBER OF SPINDLES

3

BLADE TIP SPEED (FPM)

18,576

18,136

18,464

SPINDLE HOUSING MATERIAL

FORGED ALUMINUM

SPINDLE BEARINGS

BALL BEARING

DECK ENGAGEMENT

ELECTRIC WARNER

DECK LIFT SYSTEM

FOOT OPERATED

CUTTING WIDTH

44 IN

48 IN

52 IN

60 IN

CUTTING HEIGHT

1.5IN-5.0IN

CUTTING POSITIONS
WHEELS
FRONT

15

13 X 6.5-6 SMOOTH PNEUMATIC

REAR
FEATURES
SEAT

22 X10-12 TURF

22 X 11-10 AGGRESIVE TREAD TIRES

HIGH BACK COMFORT W/ SEAT ISOLATION & PADDED ARM RESTS

HOUR METER
MACHINE
WEIGHT

794 LBS

802 LBS

STANDARD

817 LBS

841 LBS

LENGTH

79 IN

WIDTH (w/o0 CHUTE)

47.6IN

50.8IN

56.2IN

63.7IN

WIDTH (w/ CHUTE)

58.8IN

61.9IN

67.3IN

74.8IN

HEIGHT
WARRANTY
UNIT

47 IN

4 YEARS OR 500 HOURS - SEE YOUR PROFESSIONAL GRAVELY® DEALER FOR COMPLETE WARRANTY DETAILS

ATTACHMENTS & ACCESSORIES
SEAT SPRING KIT

FOLDING ROPS KIT

TRAILER HITCH KIT

POWERED BAGGER KIT

LOWER ROPS BAGGER MOUNT
OCDB KIT, MULCHING KIT
HEADLIGHT KIT

STRIPING KIT

SUNSHADE KIT

SUSPENSION SEAT KIT

FRONT CASTOR SUSPENSION FORKS
REAR TWEEL KIT
SEMI-PNEUMATIC FRONT TIRE KIT
AGGRESSIVE TIRE KIT

WHEEL COVER KIT

LASEREDGE BLADES

TUNE UP KIT

FLOOR MAT KIT
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