GRAVELY



44"

MODEL - 991267

21.5 HP / Kawasaki® FR651V Engine

52"

MODEL - 991277

23 HP / Kawasaki® FR691V Engine

60"

MODEL - 991279

24 HP / Kawasaki® FR730V Engine

48"

MODEL - 991269

23 HP / Kawasaki® FR691V Engine

POWERFUL ENGINES Kawasaki® FR Series engines deliver all the power that you'll ever need.

NEW X-FACTOR® 3 DECK Its new thick, 7-gauge steel stands up to the punishment yards and their obstacles dish out. Its sloped front end lifts grass sooner to deliver a better cut and the reinforced spindle mounts protect blade operation. It's also designed to disperse grass better with its large discharge opening.

CUT SELECTION Offers 15 cutting positions, ranging from 1.5 inches to 5 inches, to make your lawn look its best.

FULLY WELDED TUBULAR FRAME The ZT HD offers a superior and more robust welded tubular frame, giving you the integrity of a commercial frame in a residential package.

HYDRO-GEAR® ZT-3100® TRANSAXLES Reliable, commercial grade transaxles deliver the speed and torque to get your mowing done quickly. They're also easy to service for more longevity.

NEW TALLER AND WIDER SEAT WITH PADDED ARMRESTS Ready for the long mow! This seat is 22" tall to provide more back support and is mounted on a taller seat base to make it easier to stand up and sit down. Padded armrests deliver extra cushion to keep your arms more comfortable.





See your professional Gravely® dealer for complete warranty details.

	44	48	52	60
MODEL NUMBER	991267	991269	991277	991279
ENGINE	KAWASAKI° FR651V	KAWASAKI* FR691V	KAWASAKI* FR691V	KAWASAKI* FR730V
HORSEPOWER	21.5 HP	23 HP	23 HP	24 HP
DISPLACEMENT	726 CC	726 CC	726 CC	726 CC
DRIVE SYSTEM	HYDRO-GEAR® ZT-3100® TRANSAXLES			
FUEL CAPACITY	5.1 GAL.			
GROUND SPEED (APPROX) (Forward/ Reverse)	8 MPH / 4 MPH			
DECK				
DECK MATERIAL	NEW 7 GA.			
DECK CONSTRUCTION	FABRICATED X-FACTOR* 3			
NUMBER OF SPINDLES	3			
BLADE TIP SPEED (FPM)	18,576		18,136	18,464
SPINDLE HOUSING MATERIAL	FORGED ALUMINUM			
SPINDLE BEARINGS	BALL BEARING			
DECK ENGAGEMENT	ELECTRIC WARNER			
DECK LIFT SYSTEM	FOOT OPERATED			
CUTTING WIDTH	44 IN	48 IN	52 IN	60 IN
CUTTING HEIGHT	1.5 IN - 5.0 IN			
CUTTING POSITIONS	15			
WHEELS				
FRONT	13 X 6.5-6 SMOOTH PNEUMATIC			
REAR	22 X 10-12 TURF 22 X 11-10 AGGRESIVE TREAD TIRES			
FEATURES				
SEAT	HIGH BACK COMFORT W/ SEAT ISOLATION & PADDED ARM RESTS			
HOUR METER	STANDARD			
MACHINE				
WEIGHT	794 LBS	802 LBS	817 LBS	841 LBS
LENGTH	79 IN			
WIDTH (w/o CHUTE)	47.6 IN	50.8 IN	56.2 IN	63.7 IN
WIDTH (w/ CHUTE)	58.8 IN	61.9 IN	67.3 IN	74.8 IN
HEIGHT	47 IN			
WARRANTY				
JNIT	4 YEARS OR 50	00 HOURS - SEE YOUR PROFESSIONAL GR	RAVELY® DEALER FOR COMPLETE WARRA	NTY DETAILS

ATTACHMENTS & ACCESSORIES

SEAT SPRING KIT FOLDING ROPS KIT TRAILER HITCH KIT POWERED BAGGER KIT LOWER ROPS BAGGER MOUNT OCDB KIT, MULCHING KIT HEADLIGHT KIT STRIPING KIT SUNSHADE KIT SUSPENSION SEAT KIT FRONT CASTOR SUSPENSION FORKS REAR TWEEL KIT SEMI-PNEUMATIC FRONT TIRE KIT AGGRESSIVE TIRE KIT WHEEL COVER KIT LASEREDGE BLADES TUNE UP KIT FLOOR MAT KIT

